
01122/2002

AGENDA ITEM 15

Page 89

Approve change order #1 for Schwertner Community Center.

Commissioner Limmer explained that the change order is in the amount of $4,270.00 for the installation of a
French drain around three sides of the foundation to address some ground water problems incurred during
excavation.

Moved: Commissioner Limmer
Seconded: Judge Doerfler
Motion: To approve a change order for R. Gill & Associates in the amount of $4,270.00 for the installation of a
French drain at the Schwertner Community Center.
Vote: 3 - 0

< Attachment>

C;~.GE
ORDER

R. G ILL
f;J.O:BOx 217 Round ROCk,Texas78880-0217 • rg11tGraygllljr.oom· Ph 512-255-7852 Fax 512-255-5445

DislrIbutionAACHITECT OWNER CONTRACTOR FIELD

PROJECT:
(name. address) . Schwertner Community Center

14774 FM 1105
Jarrell, TX 76537

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: ONE (1}

TO (Contractor):
Edd Fulkes
23510 Nameless Road
Leander TX 78641

INITIATION DATE: January 16, 2002

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 2276

CONTRACT FOR: $77,051.00

CONTRACT DATE: December 5,2001

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

1. Install a French drain around three sides of the
foundation in accordance with the discription from
the foundation engineer. Price includes labor and material.
This change is necessary do to the ground water incurred
During excavation caused by the heavy rains.

$ 2,300.00

2. Purchase the materials for the sewer and water Jines
for the service to the bUilding. Material only.

3. Provide extra compacted base for the foundation. This
is due to having to relocate the foundation pad to help
solve some of the ground water incurred during excavation.
Labor and material.

$470.00

Total

$1.500.00

$4,270.00

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect.
Signature 0' the Contractor Indicates his ag""""""t herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Tune.

The original (Contract Sum)(Guaranteed Maximum Cost was $ 77,051.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ .()..
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) prior to this Change Order was $ 77,051.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) will be (increased) (decreased)

(unchanged) by this Change Order $ 4,270.00
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) including this Change Order will be .. $ 81,321.00
The Contract Time will be Oncreased)(decreased) (unchanged) by (0 ) Days.
Authorized:

~IWAItS
~7

CIIUIl ty
OWNER

" 1/() Mal"

DATE:-!J~~~::;,. _

~~ 4~:T«~'Z-~~'.:tll.~~~
BY #<IdEV /(;:.e.5
DATE ~ 17 &>2,.



0112212002 Page 90

STATEMENT 379204
~

TO
ll&T.cAidS

/)/- , , e:><.PN:e
,&"AJ.-JI 0.... ~~/.~ nRMI

~bJl1'~ "i.i r?

~2:'iJ~;&;,~_

;;;~~- &I...
~ ,Y7r"",/

I
-ifh'e~' .I,-1.v ~~

.:II ,. "'1V" /I ~#.1' . /~
t).p. ;::; - "-"'. ~ '-~ :'-~

~ '"
_.y£~

, AI ~ J ' •• - :'O~---..R":t:;-,: , ' 'f7,, ~T

~

81__ " -m~ l

"'"""



0112212002 Page 91

AGENDA ITEM 16

Note the receipt of Over Axle/Over Gross Weight Tolerance Permits from Texas Department of Transportation.

Moved: Commissioner Limmer
Seconded: Judge Doerfler
Motion: To note the receipt of Over Axle/Over Gross Weight Tolerance Permits from TxDOT.
Vote: 3-0

< Attachment>

~JtI Texas Department of Transportation
DEWITTC. GREER STATEHIGHMY BLDG.• 125 E. 11TH STREET. AUSTIN,TEXAS 78701·2483. (512) 463-8585

November 21,2001

Attn: County Clerks,

In accordance with Texas Transportation Code, Chapter 623.013, enclosed is the notification to
counties concerning the issuance of Over Axle/Over Gross Weight Tolerance Permits. The statute
directs the Texas Department of Transportation to notify each county listed in the permit
application for a permit issued under authority of the Texas Transportation Code, Chapter 623,
Subchapter B.

If this report is going to the incorrect address please notify the Motor Carrier Division of any
mailing address changes.

If you have any questions concerning this information, please contact me at 512-465-3500 or
512-465-3590.

Sincerely,

~~~
.£.-<- Lawrance R. Smith, Directorzr - Motor Carrier Division

Enclosure


